# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		107/14/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPK Management Company		
Street Address:	6053 W. Century Blvd., 11 Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90045		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423372	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2011517	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN C-P-K
Registration Number:	1637904	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2001510	CPKIDS
Registration Number:	2244502	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number:	1724501	СРК
Registration Number:	2001511	CPKIDS
Registration Number:	2376109	ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number:	1818052	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK
Registration Number:	2021945	CPK'SADILLAS
Registration Number:	2319541	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number:	1827859	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN C-P-K-
Registration Number:	2241900	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Serial Number:	75270194	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK

900167520 REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0467

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-846-3190

Email: john.flynn@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 15th St., NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: Attn: John Flynn

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	456698
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Flynn
Signature:	/JF/
Date:	07/21/2010

Total Attachments: 4 source=456698#page1.tif source=456698#page2.tif source=456698#page3.tif source=456698#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0468

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (the "Release") granted on this 14th day of July, 2010, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") to CPK Management Company, a California corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

# $\underline{W}\underline{I}\underline{T}\underline{N}\underline{E}\underline{S}\underline{S}\underline{E}\underline{T}\underline{H}$ :

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the obligations of the Grantor as set forth in an agreement between the parties which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2000, as Reel 2030, Frame 0254 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to release and terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks, under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: July 14, 2010

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Name: Brenda H. Little

Title: Vice President

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# List of Trademarks

1. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

Registration No.: 1423372 Serial (Application) No.: 73539019 Filing Date: May 22, 1985

Registration (Issue) Date: December 30, 1986

2. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN C-P-K

Registration No.: 2011517 Serial (Application) No.: 74665203 Filing Date: April 24, 1995

Registration (Issue) Date: October 29, 1996

3. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK

Registration No.:
Serial (Application) No.:
Filing Date:
Registration (Issue) Date:
None
75270194
April 7, 1997
[Not Available]

4. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

Registration No.: 1637904
Serial (Application) No.: 73784968
Filing Date: March 6, 1989

Registration (Issue) Date: March 12, 1991

5. Trademark: CPKIDS Registration No.: 2001510

Serial (Application) No.: 75006457

Filing Date: October 16, 1995 Registration (Issue) Date: September 17, 1996

6. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

Registration No.: 2244502 Serial (Application) No.: 75429144

Filing Date: February 5, 1998 Registration (Issue) Date: May 11, 1999

7. Trademark: CPK
Registration No.: 1724501

Serial (Application) No.: 74246883

Filing Date: February 18, 1992 Registration (Issue) Date: October 13, 1992 8. Trademark: **CPKIDS** 

Registration No.: 2001511 Serial (Application) No.: 75006458

Filing Date:

October 16, 1995 Registration (Issue) Date: September 17, 1996

9. Trademark: ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

Registration No.: 2376109 Serial (Application) No.: 75605326

Filing Date: December 14, 1998

Registration (Issue) Date: August 8, 2000

10. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK

Registration No.: 1818052 Serial (Application) No.: 74308906

Filing Date: August 31, 1992 Registration (Issue) Date: January 25, 1994

11. Trademark: **CPK'SADILLAS** 

> Registration No.: 2021945 Serial (Application) No.: 75006675

Filing Date: October 17, 1995

Registration (Issue) Date: December 10, 1996

12. CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Trademark:

Registration No.: 2319541 Serial (Application) No.: 75679650 Filing Date: April 12, 1999

Registration (Issue) Date: February 15, 2000

13. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN C-P-K-

Registration No.: 1827859 Serial (Application) No.: 74380360 Filing Date: April 19, 1993 Registration (Issue) Date: March 22, 1994

14. Trademark: CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

Registration No.: 2241900 Serial (Application) No.: 75265470

Filing Date: March 28, 1997 Registration (Issue) Date: April 27, 1999

A-2

RECORDED: 07/21/2010